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Labs for Erucic Acid Testing Recognized by CSGA to Issue Erucic Acid Certificates

The CSGA will accept results from the following laboratories whose results are accepted by the
Western Canada Canola/Rapeseed Recommending Committee for variety registration purposes.

Bayer CropScience

Rudy Fulawka

Site 66 Box 117 R.R.6
Saskatoon, SK S7K 3J9
Telephone: 306-477-9443
Email: rudy.fulawka@bayer.com

CPS Canada

Dr. Jing An

Agricultural Research &
Development

201 - 407 Downey Road
Saskatoon, SK S7N 4L8
Telephone: 306-668-6648
Email: Jing.An@cpsaqgu.ca

Dow AgroSciences

Brita McNew

306-B2-814A

9330 Zionsville Rd
Indianapolis, IN 50321 USA
Telephone: 317-337-3514
Email: bimcnew@dow.com

Eurofins Nutrition Analysis
Center

Keith Persons

2200 Rittenhouse St.

Des Moines, |IA 46268 USA
Telephone: 515-265-1461
Email:
KeithPersons@urofinsus.com

www.seedgrowers.ca

Intertek Food Services

Dr. Henry Zhang

301-111 Research Drive
Saskatoon, SK S7N 3R2
Telephone: 306-934-3600x224
Email: henry.c.zhang@intertek.com

Monsanto Canada Seeds

Kari-Lynn McGowan

900-One Research Rd.

Winnipeg, MB R3T 6E3

Telephone: 204-938-1114

Email:
kari-lynne.mcgowan@monsanto.com

Nuseed Australia Limited
Jason McAllister

103-105 Pipe Road

Laverton North, Vic.

Australia

Telephone: 613 9282 1032
Email:
jason.mcallister@au.nuseed.com

Norddeutsche Pflanzenzucht
Dr. Martin Frauen

Hans-Georg Lembke KG
Hohenlieth, 24363 Holtsee
Germany

Telephone: 49-4351-7360
Email: M.Frauen@npz.de

Pioneer Hi-Bred Production
Company

Brent Gillespie

12111 Mississauga Road
Caledon, ON L7C 1X1
Telephone: 905-843-9166x147
Email:
brent.gillespie@pioneer.com

POS Bio-Sciences
Angie Johnson

118 Veterinary Road
Saskatoon, SK S7N 2R4
Telephone: 306-978-2866
Email: ajohnson@pos.ca

University of Manitoba
Dept. of Plant Science

Dr. Robert Duncan

Rm. 222 Agriculture building
Winnipeg, MB R3T 2N2
Telephone: 204-474-6076
Email:
rob.duncan@umanitoba.ca

Tel/Tél 613-236-0497
Fax/Téléc 613-563-7855
Email/Courriel seeds@seedgrowers.ca

Mailing Address/Par la poste
P.0. Box/Case postale 8455
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1G 3T1

Courier Address/Par messagerie
21 Florence St,
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2P OW6
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